LINGNAN UNIVERSITY ORDINANCE (Chapter 1165)

It is hereby notified that the following appointment/re-appointment to the Council/Court of the Lingnan University under the respective sections of the Lingnan University Ordinance (Chapter 1165) have been made:—

Council

Appointment

(i) as a member of the Council of Lingnan University under section 12(1)(c) for the period from 1 January 2017 to 31 July 2019:—

Mr. Patrick WONG Chi-kwong

Court

Appointment

(i) as members of the Court under section 9(1)(c) for a period of three years with effect from 1 January 2017:—

Mr. James FOO Che-fuk, M.H.

Mr. Nathaniel LAM

Dr. Vincent TAM Kwok-kuen

Dr. Ronald TAM Kwok-wai

Re-appointment

(ii) as members of the Court under section 9(1)(c) for a period of three years with effect from 1 January 2017:—

Mr. Sammy LEUNG Chung-sing

Dr. Felix FONG Chi-wah

(iii) as members of the Court under section 9(1)(c) for a period of one year with effect from 1 January 2017:—

Mr. LUI Ngok-che

Dr. Simon WU Chi-wai

Dr. David CHAN Pun